RESOLUTION NO. 24-75 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by Councilman Russell Sweetner on the 51h day of M_{7} , 1975.

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE CONTRIBUTION OF ONE HUNDRED (100) STARTS FOR WHITE PINE TREES FROM THE CENTERVILLE GOFORS CLUB, A DIVISION OF THE NATIONAL CAMPERS AND HIKERS ASSOCIATION, TO THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE TO BE PLANTED IN THE ELIZABETH HOY PARK.

WHEREAS, the Centerville Gofors Club a division of the National Campers and Hikers Association has donated one hundred (100) starts for White Pine Trees to the City of Centerville to be planted in the Elizabeth Hoy Park; and

WHEREAS, because of the generosity of the Centerville Gofors Club to the City of Centerville, the City is able to continue with its beautification program in the Elizabeth Hoy Park which beautification program will be of great benefit to all citizens; and

WHEREAS, this Council desires to express its appreciation to the Centerville Gofors Club for its generosity.

NOW, THEREFORE THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the Council of the City of Centerville hereby expresses its deep appreciation to the Centerville Gofors Club for its great generosity in donating one hundred (100) starts of White Pine Trees to the City of Centerville for planting in the Elizabeth Hoy Park.

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number $\frac{1}{2\sqrt{1-1}}$, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the $\frac{1}{2\sqrt{1-1}}$ day of $\frac{1}{2\sqrt{1-1}}$, 1975.



Clerk of the Council